

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 26th December, 2022

5 Pausa, 1944 (Saka)

No.: 66

Dated: 14.11.2022

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PRI), Secretariat, Vidyut Bhawan, Kachigam, Nani Daman - 396210

No. JS/PRI/Election/Naroli-Sarpanch/2022/481

Subject: Notification of Form - III declaring person appointed as the Acting Sarpanch of Naroli Gram Panchayat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli in the Official Gazette of UT-reg

With reference to subject cited above, the copy of Form - III issued by the Presiding Officer appointed vide Order No. JS/PRI/Naroli/SE/2022/464 dated 03.11.2022 is hereby publish the same in the Official Gazette of this UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary (PRI)
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

FORM-III

In pursuance of rule 21 (4) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Panchayat Regulation 2012, Election of Acting Sarpanch of Gram Panchayat Naroli, I hereby declare that the persons whose names are given in column (1) of the Schedule below has been duly elected for the office mentioned in column (2) against his name for the Panchayat mentioned in Column (3) of the said Schedule, namely:-

SCHEDULE

Name of Person	Office to which elected	Name of Panchayat to which office relates
PATEL NAYNABEN NARESHBHAI	ACTING SARPANCH	NAROLI

Date :- 11/11/2022

Place: - Naroli

Sd/-(Charmie Parekh) Presiding Officer / RDC (S)

Date: 24/11/2022

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu Social Welfare Department, 2nd Floor Lekha Bhawan, Moti Daman-396220

F No. 6/25/2014/MSRA/SWD/DNH/ 247

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 32(1) of the Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013 (MS Act 2013), the Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu is pleased to designate Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribes, OBC & Minorities Financial and Development Corporation Ltd, Silvassa as The State Commission for Safai Karamcharis.

The committee shall perform function of National Commission for Safai Karamcharis as specified under Section 32 (2).

The National Commission for Safai Karamcharis Shall perform the functions under Section 31 (1) & 31 (2) of the MS Act, 2013.

This is issued with approval of Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu vide diary no: 938957 dated 21/10/2022.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/-

Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Social Welfare/WCD),DNH&DD

Date:24/11/2022

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu Social Welfare Department, 2nd Floor Lekha Bhawan, Moti Daman-396220

F No. 6/25/2014/MSRA/SWD/DNH/ 248

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 26 of the Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013 (MS Act 2013), the Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu is pleased to constitute the State Monitoring Committee as under:

Sr. No.	State Monitoring Committee - DNH & DD	Designation
1	Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator- DNH & DD	Chairperson
2	Deputy Inspector General of Police	Member
3	CEO, District Panchayat - Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Member
	CEO, District Panchayat-Daman	Member
	CEO, District Panchayat - Diu	Member
	CO, Municipal Council-Silvassa	Member
	CO, Municipal Council - Daman	Member
	CO, Municipal Council - Diu	Member
4	Secretary, Department of Social Welfare	Member Secretary
5	Secretary, Department of Home	Member
	Secretary, Urban Local Bodies	Member
	Secretary, Department of Panchayati Raj	Member
6	Secretary, Department of PWD	Member
7	1. Shri G. K. Rohit	Member
	(Retired Govt. Servant, Amli)	
8	State Lead Bank Manager	Ex-Officio
9	One representative from NCSC and NCSK	To be nominated by
		NCSC and NCSK

The State Monitoring Committee shall hold meeting at least once in every six months. and shall observe rules of procedure in regard to the transaction of business at its meeting as prescribed under Chapter - V of the Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013.

The State Monitoring Committee Shall perform functions as prescribed under Section 27 of the MS Act, 2013.

This issues in approval of Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu vide diary no: 938957 dated 21/10/2022.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/-

Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Social Welfare/WCD),DNH&DD